was thirty-five (35) days from the date of mailing (“Opt-Out and Objection Deadline”), as 

specified in the Preliminary Approval Order.  Id. 

8. There were no opt-outs and no objections to the Settlement, timely or untimely. 

9. In general, and as described in the Joint Motion and Class Notice, Defendant has 

agreed to pay Two Million Eight Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars 

($2,825,000.00) (“Total Settlement Fund”) to resolve this matter and related claims.  The 

Settlement provides that within fifteen days of the Court’s Final Approval Order of this Settlement 

becoming final and non-appealable, Defendant will pay the Total Settlement Fund into an account